07-31-2003



ET

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF FAIR TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF FAIR TO THE TRADEMARKS Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID G. FLETCHER; THOMAS F. PAPALLO; JOHN J. DOUGHERTY; **ERTUGRUL BERKCAN and EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1 RIVER ROAD**

		SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345	
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X	
	4. the ap	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execuplication is:_ June 30, June 19, July 25, July 17, and July 17 2003, respectively.	ution date of ctively
		A. Application/Patent No. B. Application/Issue Date February 25, 2003	
17/85/8003		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this of be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor	locument
(4 F](892)	6.	Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1	
\	3.41 th	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 3 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment ant No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.	
	Paul D	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any e copy of the original document. D. Greeley of Person Signing umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	7/25/03

REEL: 014322 FRAME: 0866

379.7781USU

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

DAVID G. FLETCHER 8 Hunting Ridge Drive Simbury, CT 06070 THOMAS F. PAPALLO 8 Wildwood Road Farmington, CT 06032

JOHN J. DOUGHERTY 1736 Morgan Lane Collegeville, PA 19426 ERTUGRUL BERKCAN 4 Wintergreen Court Clifton Park, NY 12065

EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS 67 H 1bbs Road Ballston Lake, NY 12019

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DATA SAMPLE AND TRANSMISSION MODULES FOR POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 25, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No.: 10/373,680; and

The ASSIGNEE, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation having its principal office at 1 Fiver Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 3

379.7781USU

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist
Assignee in the prose aution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this
application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues
and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in
Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will
execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the
terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

DAVID G. FLETCHER	STATE OF)
Inventor's Name	COUNTY OF) SS)
Simple State	Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
/ Signature		2003
Date 3003		_
	Notary Public	_
THOMAS F. PAPALLO	STATE OF	ر
Inventor's Name	COUNTY OF) SS _)
Thomas & Parelle-	Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
June 117 , 2003		, 2003
Date	Notary Public	

Page 2 of 3

379.7781USU

JOHN J. DC UGHERTY		STATE OF)
Inventor's Name		COUNTY OF) SS)
		Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
Signature			. 2003
Date	, 2003		
Date		Notary Public	-
		•	
ERTUGRU BERKCAN Inventor's Name		STATE OF))
,		COUNTY OF))
		Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
Signature			. 2003
Date	, 2003		
Daic		Notary Public	-
•			
- EMAD ANDARAY'IS ANDARAWIS		STATE OF	١.
Inventor's Name		COUNTY OF)
		Subscribed and swom to before me on	_
Signature			วกกว
	, 2003		2003 ر_
Date		Notary Public	_

Page 3 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

DAVID G. FLETCHER

8 Hunting Ridge Drive
8 Wildwood Road
Simbury, CT 06070

Farmington, CT 06032

JOHN J. DOUGHERTY
1736 Morgan Lane
Collegeville, PA 19426

ERTUGRUL BERKCAN
4 Wintergreen Court
Clifton Park, NY 12065

EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS 67 Hubbs Road Ballston Lake, NY 12019

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DATA SAMPLE AND TRANSMISSION MODULES FOR POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 25, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No.: 10/373,680; and

The ASSIGNEE, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation having its principal office at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 3

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist
Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this
application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues
and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in
Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will
execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the
terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

DAVID G. FLETCHER		STATE OF
Inventor's Name		COUNTY OF
Signature		Subscribed and sworn to before me on
Signature .	, 2003	
Date	, 2003	Notary Public
THOMAS F. PAPALLO		STATE OF
THOMAS F. PAPALLO Inventor's Name		STATE OF
Inventor's Name		COUNTY OF

JOHN J. DOUGHERTY		STATE OF)
Inventor's Name		COUNTY OF) SS)
		Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
Signature			
July 25	. 2003		2003
Date	,		
		Notary Public	
ERTUGRUL BERKCAN		STATE OF)
Inventor's Name) SS
		COUNTY OF)
		Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
Signature			2002
	, 2003		_, 2003
Date	,	Notary Public	_
EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS		STATE OF	ر
Inventor's Name		COUNTY OF) SS
		COUNT Of	_)
		Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
Signature			, 2003
	, 2003		
Date		Notary Public	_
		NOTALLY FULLIC	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

DAVID G. FLETCHER

8 Hunting Ridge Drive
8 Wildwood Road
Simbury, CT 06070
Farmington, CT 06032

JOHN J. DOUGHERTY

1736 Morgan Lane

Collegeville, PA 19426

ERTUGRUL BERKCAN

4 Wintergreen Court

Clifton Park, NY 12065

EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS 67 Hubbs Road Ballston Lake, NY 12019

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DATA SAMPLE AND TRANSMISSION MODULES FOR POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 25, 2003 and assigned U.S. Serial No.: 10/373,680; and

The ASSIGNEE, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation having its principal office at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 3

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

DAVID G. FLETCHER Inventor's Name		STATE OF
inventor's tvaine		COUNTY OF
Signature	_	Subscribed and sworn to before me on
Signature	2002	
Date	, 2003	Notary Public
THOMAS F. PAPALLO		STATE OF
Inventor's Name		COUNTY OF
Signature	_	Subscribed and sworn to before me on
	, 2003	
Date	, 2003	

JOHN J. DOUGHERTY	STATE OF)
Inventor's Name) SS COUNTY OF)
Signature	Subscribed and sworn to before me on . 2003
	Notary Public
ERTUGRUL BERKCAN Inventor's Name	STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHENEZTANY) SS
Signature HIH 2003, 2003 Date	Subscribed and sworn to before me on July 17 Notary Michica McNamara Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy County 01MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2506
EMAD ANDARAWIS ANDARAWIS Inventor's Name Including Conding (1) Signature	STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHEWEZJANY Subscribed and sworn to before me on
7/17 , 2003 Date	Notary Public MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Quantitied in Schemestedy County Of McCio 1588 My Commission Expires June 10, 2006

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/28/2003